

7

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
(CC 12229/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2007 in LPA No. 166/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

RAFIA BANO @ RATIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRIYADARSHINI EDUCATION TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Faizy Ahmad Syed, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.

Mr. Firasat Ali Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, put up aft
er

three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master