

t

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2472/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2007 in LPA No. 166/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAFIA BANO @ RATIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRIYADARSHINI EDUCATION TRUST & ORS.  
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the office report dated 5th February 2009. From the  
office report itself it appears that the respondent Nos. 3,7,8,9, 10 & 11 have  
refused to accept the notice. In that view of the matter no further steps need  
be taken on respondent Nos. 3,7,8,9,10 & 11. So far as they are concerned,  
their services to be taken as complete.

(Arvind)  
Sr. P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master